	100	Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet	· · · · · ·
		e print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax own below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the docum	
		(((H14000195186 3)))	
		H140001951889ABC2	
	Note: DO NO	OT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	m this
	To:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383	
	From	: Account Name : JOSEPH M. BALOCCO, P.A. Account Number : I20000000147 Phone : (954)764-0005 Fax Number : (954)764-1478	
0 ⁺	Enter the email annual rep	l address for this <u>BUSINESS</u> ^C entity to be used is ort mailings. Enter only one email address pleas	for future e.**
RECEIVED	of Corporat of Commercu Ation Servic	FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. Venice Digital, LLC	ILLAINS
RECE 14 AUG 19	DIVISION BUREAU INFORM	CERTIFICATEContentContentCertified Copy0Page Count01	

.

. . . . <u>.</u> . . <u>.</u>.

8/20/2014 10:32:52 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server 820-811-8381) ć $(v, v, v, v) \in \mathbb{C}^{+}$ is the property of the second s gand or white doolar ac; 1 or or sta August 20,12014 70.03777 pur por soc ik on prephripher FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **,** 1 - 2 - 2 Division of Corporations JOSEPH M BALOCCO, PA . . . 1 SUBJECT: VENICE DIGITAL, LLC REF: W14000051025 We have received your document for VENICE DIGITAL, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s): 1.15 The document is illegible and not acceptable for imaging. Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned. If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051. Shelia H Young FAX Aud. #: H14000195186 Regulatory Specialist II Letter Number: 714A00017889 -· . . . AUG 5 -Ģ \sim

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name:

<u>ک</u>

1 Y 1

đ

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Venice Digital, LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
615 Bayshore Drive	615 Bayshore Drive
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Charles W. Lathrop, Jr.		
	me	
615 Bavshore Drive, Unit	701	
Florida street address (P.O.		ptable)
Fort Lauderdale	FL_	33304
City		Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 60 F S

Chapter 609, F.S.
Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)
Acgisto, ou Agent 3 orgination (1953 and 195)
(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

NUG 19 HH 10: \sim

E EN E SUIT

|]

|

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Titl</u>	<u>le:</u>		Name and Address:			
	MBR" = Authorized I	Member				
	GR" = Manager					
<u>_AN</u>	IBR		Spencer Lathrop			
			615 Bayshore Drive, Unit 701			
			Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304	<u> </u>		
AM	1BR		Enrique Bosch			
			615 Bayshore Drive, Unit 701	····		
			Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304			
(1)s	e attachment if neces	(sam)				
(03	e auachment if neces	sary)				
ARTICLEV	· Effective date if of	ther then the date of filing		NAT)		
the date of fi	'I: Other provisions, i	f any.				
		\sim		•		
RE	OUIRED SIGNATI					
	\sim	S-H				
			an authorized representative of a member			
	(In accordance constitutes an I am aware tha	with section 605.0203 (affirmation under the pen at any false information su	1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this alties of perjury that the facts stated herein a ubmitted in a document to the Department of vided for in s.817.155, F.S.)	document re true.		
	5	Spencer Lathrop	or printed name of signee	_		
		Typed	or printed name of signee			
		,	Cui	-1.0		
£1	15 00 Willing Eas for		Filing Fees: on and Designation of Registered Agent	i≥∺E	+	
	30.00 Certified Co	Articles of Organization	on and Designation of Registered Agent			
	5.00 Certificate of			크고	NUG	-17
J	5.00 CCI IIICALE UI	Status (Optional)				
					19	-
		P	age 2 of 2	1-1-5		ة د _{يا} برسيد ر
		-				·/
					Ģ	
					2	

AUG-19-2014 11:00 LAIVISION OF COTPORADORS

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

P.02

NUG 19 AT 10: 21

FILED

AREACLES OF ORGANIZATEON BORFLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The same of the Limited Lisbility Company is:

Venice Digital, LLC

(Must and with the words "Limited Lisbility Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II . Address;

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address

Molling Address:

G15 Benchora Driva	615 Bayshore Drive
Unit 701	Unit 781
Fort Laudendale, FL 33304	Fort suderdale_FL 33304

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or

(The Linded Lindenty Company cannot serve as an independent of Agent. You must designate an indevidual of another business entity with an active Florida agentation.)

The name and the Plorida street address of the registered agent are:

Charles W. Laborn			
Name			
915 Bayshore Drive. Sint 391- Florida siret address (P.9, Bio 2	NT accent	(itile)	
Fort Laudendale	FI	33304	
City		Zip	

Having been named as registered agent and to apoppl service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I temploy about the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the offigurations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Charter 602, F.S..

X Registered Again's Signiture (RECURED)

(CONTINUED)

Print of 2

SECRET ALL AND

 \sim

4140001951863

AUG-19-2014 11:00

	ARTICLE IV-	हैक की सं	د والمحصور طل	entretijot	n mining and annoval the Limited Lisbility Company:
	CHR: ANDR - Addred MCR + Manager AMDR	ind Mr	juber		Properties A comment
· ·		· · ·		ر بر بر ۲۰۰۵ ۲۰۰۳ - ۲۰۰۹ ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹ ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹ ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹	(8) (6) Environmental (1/18/70) That Laintington (1/18/304)
	AMBR			1 1 1 1	Emore Reach Is Standards Control Cont 704
	, , ,	<u> </u>			

(Ure altachment (fectorary))

ARTICLE V. Effortive data, if other than the date of filling (If an affective anne's Metal, the date taxes of appoint field excited for under than fire to dates, prior to de Midaya ; the unit of filing)

ARDCLE VI. Office providents, If any.

REQUIRED SHENATURE

Spectrum of a memory of a statement of a statement of the property of a pressive of the pressive of th

Sconcer Latings Lypes or printed marge of stance

1121.06 Filing Frederic Anticks of Constitution and Diffiguration of Register of Agent 5 30.06 Constituted Copy (Optioned) 5 3.05 Constituted of Status (Contenant)

. Dige Sof 2.

#140001951863

P.04

14

61 ĐNV

10°21

FILED